
Sewanee (2-0, 0-0) -vs- Wis.-Eau Claire (0-2, 0-0)
2/15/2026 at Eau Claire, WI (Sonnentag)

 
 

 
 
Sewanee Goals: Marlin Price (5); Erika Bolcar (2); Elizabeth Muller (2); Sofia Bean (1); Carolyn Ames (1); Kennedy Harcourt (1); Sally
Whitehead (1); Alex Kelly (1); Alexa Berg (1); Molly Starkey (1); Ella Townsend (1); Ellen Lewis (1) 
Assists: Marlin Price (2); Sofia Bean (1); Kennedy Harcourt (1); Elizabeth Muller (1); Ellen Lewis (1) 
 
Wis.-Eau Claire Goals: Reegan Werner (2); Paige Kiani (2); Addison Moudry (1); Grace Buesgens (1); Ellie Fisher (1); Jess Stiller (1) 
Assists: Brianna Scanlon (2)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Sonnentag
Penalties: Clara Earley 1st/12:42; Kennedy Harcourt 1st/08:49; Ellie Fisher 1st/01:49; Ellen Lewis 2nd/09:30; Reegan Werner 2nd/08:20;
Ainsley Snell 2nd/07:32; Kennedy Harcourt 2nd/05:48; Carolyn Ames 2nd/05:35; Mallory Magee 2nd/00:44; Capri Meyer 2nd/00:35;
Elizabeth Muller 2nd/00:35; Paige Kiani 3rd/10:26; Katherine Clark 3rd/09:28; Capri Meyer 4th/14:47; Alex Kelly 4th/12:41; Paige Kiani
4th/06:51
Officials: Robert Driesch; Scott Reed; Wendy Frantz; Nick Hoven

Date: 2/15/2026
Attendance: 178

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Sewanee 6 7 3 2 18
Wis.-Eau Claire 1 2 2 3 8

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Sewanee 9 8 6 2 25
Wis.-Eau Claire 1 5 5 7 18

Shots On Goal
Sewanee 8 8 5 2 23
Wis.-Eau Claire 1 2 1 4 8

Saves
Sewanee 0 2 0 1 3
Wis.-Eau Claire 3 1 2 0 6

Turnovers
Sewanee 4 8 3 8 23
Wis.-Eau Claire 8 8 4 5 25

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Sewanee 6-6 3-5 3-3 4-6 16-20
Wis.-Eau Claire 1-2 0-0 3-4 3-3 7-9

Ground Balls
Sewanee 4 1 3 6 14
Wis.-Eau Claire 8 10 7 10 35

Draw Controls
Sewanee 4 6 4 1 15
Wis.-Eau Claire 4 3 2 4 13

Free-Position Shots
Sewanee 1 0 0 0 1
Wis.-Eau Claire 0 2 1 0 3

Fouls
Sewanee 0 2 1 0 3
Wis.-Eau Claire 0 1 0 0 1



Sewanee 18

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
1 Ainsley Snell 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1
2 Sofia Bean 1 1 2 2 2 2 0 3 0
5 Mallory Magee 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
6 Kennedy Harcourt 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 0
7 Sally Whitehead 1 0 1 1 1 2 3 2 0
12 Alex Kelly 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
14 Izzo Palmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0
25 Ella Townsend 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1
29 Ellen Lewis 1 1 2 2 0 1 0 4 0
30 Helen Newcomb 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
33 Marlin Price 5 2 7 8 1 2 0 0 1-1 0
44 Emma Steffensen 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
3 Carolyn Ames 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 0
4 Erika Bolcar 2 0 2 2 0 1 1 0 0
9 Sam Shrader 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 Katherine Clark 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
11 Quinn Maley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Stella Birk 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
15 Ellie Colella 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
16 Erin Cunningham 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Kate Lasley 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
19 Katie Motes 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
20 Elizabeth Muller 2 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0
21 Pearse Connell 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
22 Alexa Berg 1 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 0
23 Grayson Pitts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Molly Starkey 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
27 Avery Walters 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
31 Clara Earley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Haley Price 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
47 Lilly Jordan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 18 6 24 25 14 23 15 15 1-1 3

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
44 Emma Steffensen 45:00 5 2 W
47 Lilly Jordan 15:00 3 1



Wis.-Eau Claire 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
1 Addison Moudry 1 0 1 1 2 3 2 1 0
9 Brianna Scanlon 0 2 2 0 1 3 0 0 0
11 Reegan Werner 2 0 2 3 3 4 3 2 0
12 Ellie Fisher 1 0 1 2 3 1 0 0 1-1 0
16 Victoria Shea 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0
18 Gabi Bullert 0 0 0 0 4 2 3 0 0
20 Jess Stiller 1 0 1 1 3 1 0 1 0
21 Paige Kiani 2 0 2 5 3 4 3 0 0-1 0
22 Grace Schmidt 0 0 0 3 1 0 3 4 1
23 Bella Jones 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0
25 Capri Meyer 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
28 Maddie Young 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
2 Emma Tammi 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0
3 Kenzie Phillips 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 1 0
4 Brynn Larson 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
6 Capri Hanson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Grace Buesgens 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1-1 0
17 Annie Goulet 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Lizzy Schoknecht 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

Totals 8 2 10 18 35 25 16 13 2-3 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
23 Bella Jones 60:00 18 6 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By SEWANEE WIS.-EAU
1st 14:30 Jess Stiller Unassisted 0 1
1st 12:52 Ellen Lewis Unassisted 1 1
1st 06:32 Ella Townsend Marlin Price 2 1
1st 04:01 Marlin Price Unassisted 3 1
1st 03:32 Kennedy Harcourt Marlin Price 4 1
1st 02:38 Alex Kelly Unassisted 5 1
1st 00:44 Marlin Price Unassisted 6 1
2nd 14:26 Elizabeth Muller Unassisted 7 1
2nd 13:06 Paige Kiani Unassisted 7 2
2nd 11:52 Sally Whitehead Kennedy Harcourt 8 2
2nd 11:34 Erika Bolcar Unassisted 9 2
2nd 10:41 Elizabeth Muller Sofia Bean 10 2
2nd 09:47 Marlin Price Ellen Lewis 11 2
2nd 06:46 Marlin Price (DN) Unassisted 12 2
2nd 04:07 Ellie Fisher Unassisted 12 3
2nd 01:48 Carolyn Ames Unassisted 13 3
3rd 14:18 Alexa Berg Elizabeth Muller 14 3
3rd 12:35 Sofia Bean Unassisted 15 3
3rd 07:45 Grace Buesgens Unassisted 15 4
3rd 06:39 Paige Kiani Brianna Scanlon 15 5
3rd 01:07 Marlin Price Unassisted 16 5
4th 13:46 Erika Bolcar (UP) Unassisted 17 5
4th 12:30 Addison Moudry (UP) Brianna Scanlon 17 6
4th 09:58 Reegan Werner Unassisted 17 7
4th 05:43 Reegan Werner Unassisted 17 8
4th 01:34 Molly Starkey Unassisted 18 8

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 12:42 SEWANEE Clara Earley GREEN CARD
1st 08:49 SEWANEE Kennedy Harcourt YELLOW CARD
1st 01:49 WIS.-EAU Ellie Fisher GREEN CARD
2nd 09:30 SEWANEE Ellen Lewis GREEN CARD
2nd 08:20 WIS.-EAU Reegan Werner GREEN CARD
2nd 07:32 SEWANEE Ainsley Snell GREEN CARD
2nd 05:48 SEWANEE Kennedy Harcourt GREEN CARD
2nd 05:35 SEWANEE Carolyn Ames GREEN CARD
2nd 00:44 SEWANEE Mallory Magee GREEN CARD
2nd 00:35 WIS.-EAU Capri Meyer GREEN CARD
2nd 00:35 SEWANEE Elizabeth Muller GREEN CARD
3rd 10:26 WIS.-EAU Paige Kiani YELLOW CARD
3rd 09:28 SEWANEE Katherine Clark YELLOW CARD
4th 14:47 WIS.-EAU Capri Meyer GREEN CARD
4th 12:41 SEWANEE Alex Kelly GREEN CARD
4th 06:51 WIS.-EAU Paige Kiani GREEN CARD



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 SEWANEE Emma Steffensen at goalie for SEWANEE.
15:00 WIS.-EAU Bella Jones at goalie for WIS.-EAU.
-- WIS.-EAU Draw control by WIS.-EAU Victoria Shea.
14:30 WIS.-EAU GOAL by WIS.-EAU Jess Stiller (FIRST GOAL), goal number  for season.

Sewanee 0, Wis.-Eau Claire 1
-- SEWANEE Draw control by SEWANEE Team.
-- SEWANEE Turnover by SEWANEE Sofia Bean.
13:41 WIS.-EAU Ground ball pickup by WIS.-EAU Bella Jones.
-- WIS.-EAU Turnover by WIS.-EAU Gabi Bullert (caused by Kennedy Harcourt).
12:52 SEWANEE GOAL by SEWANEE Ellen Lewis, goal number  for season.

Sewanee 1, Wis.-Eau Claire 1
-- WIS.-EAU Draw control by WIS.-EAU Reegan Werner.
12:42 SEWANEE Green card (1:00) on SEWANEE Clara Earley.
-- WIS.-EAU Turnover by WIS.-EAU Addison Moudry.
11:58 SEWANEE Clear attempt by SEWANEE good.
-- SEWANEE Turnover by SEWANEE Marlin Price (caused by Reegan Werner).
11:35 SEWANEE Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Sofia Bean.
-- SEWANEE Turnover by SEWANEE Ellen Lewis (caused by Reegan Werner).
10:33 WIS.-EAU Ground ball pickup by WIS.-EAU Reegan Werner.
-- SEWANEE Turnover by SEWANEE Izzo Palmer (caused by Paige Kiani).
-- WIS.-EAU Turnover by WIS.-EAU Paige Kiani.
09:46 SEWANEE Clear attempt by SEWANEE good.
09:17 SEWANEE Shot by SEWANEE Marlin Price, SAVE Bella Jones
09:09 WIS.-EAU Ground ball pickup by WIS.-EAU Bella Jones.
08:59 WIS.-EAU Clear attempt by WIS.-EAU good.
08:49 WIS.-EAU Ground ball pickup by WIS.-EAU Kenzie Phillips.
08:49 SEWANEE Yellow card (2:00) on SEWANEE Kennedy Harcourt.
08:49 WIS.-EAU Free position attempt for WIS.-EAU.
-- WIS.-EAU Turnover by WIS.-EAU Emma Tammi.
08:20 WIS.-EAU Ground ball pickup by WIS.-EAU Jess Stiller.
-- WIS.-EAU Turnover by WIS.-EAU Brianna Scanlon.
07:40 SEWANEE Clear attempt by SEWANEE good.
06:33 SEWANEE Shot by SEWANEE Sofia Bean, SAVE Bella Jones
06:32 SEWANEE GOAL by SEWANEE Ella Townsend, Assist by Marlin Price, goal number  for season.

Sewanee 2, Wis.-Eau Claire 1
06:30 SEWANEE Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Sally Whitehead.
-- WIS.-EAU Draw control by WIS.-EAU Grace Schmidt.
05:59 WIS.-EAU Ground ball pickup by WIS.-EAU Brynn Larson.
-- WIS.-EAU Turnover by WIS.-EAU Reegan Werner.
05:38 SEWANEE Clear attempt by SEWANEE good.
04:45 WIS.-EAU Ground ball pickup by WIS.-EAU Emma Tammi.
04:39 WIS.-EAU Ground ball pickup by WIS.-EAU Gabi Bullert.
04:24 WIS.-EAU Clear attempt by WIS.-EAU failed.
-- WIS.-EAU Turnover by WIS.-EAU Gabi Bullert.
04:13 SEWANEE Clear attempt by SEWANEE good.
04:01 SEWANEE GOAL by SEWANEE Marlin Price, goal number  for season.

Sewanee 3, Wis.-Eau Claire 1
-- SEWANEE Draw control by SEWANEE Team.
03:32 SEWANEE GOAL by SEWANEE Kennedy Harcourt, Assist by Marlin Price, goal number  for season.

Sewanee 4, Wis.-Eau Claire 1
-- SEWANEE Draw control by SEWANEE Sofia Bean.
02:45 SEWANEE Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Sofia Bean.
02:38 SEWANEE GOAL by SEWANEE Alex Kelly, goal number  for season.

Sewanee 5, Wis.-Eau Claire 1
-- WIS.-EAU Draw control by WIS.-EAU Jess Stiller.
-- WIS.-EAU Turnover by WIS.-EAU Paige Kiani (caused by Izzo Palmer).
01:57 SEWANEE Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Emma Steffensen.



01:49 WIS.-EAU Green card (1:00) on WIS.-EAU Ellie Fisher.
01:45 SEWANEE Clear attempt by SEWANEE good.
00:44 SEWANEE Shot by SEWANEE Marlin Price, SAVE Bella Jones
00:44 SEWANEE Free position attempt for SEWANEE.
00:44 SEWANEE GOAL by SEWANEE Marlin Price (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number  for season.

Sewanee 6, Wis.-Eau Claire 1
-- SEWANEE Draw control by SEWANEE Kennedy Harcourt.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:26 SEWANEE GOAL by SEWANEE Elizabeth Muller, goal number  for season.

Sewanee 7, Wis.-Eau Claire 1
-- SEWANEE Draw control by SEWANEE Sally Whitehead.
14:05 WIS.-EAU Ground ball pickup by WIS.-EAU Grace Buesgens.
13:41 WIS.-EAU Ground ball pickup by WIS.-EAU Addison Moudry.
-- WIS.-EAU Turnover by WIS.-EAU Addison Moudry.
-- SEWANEE Turnover by SEWANEE Sally Whitehead (caused by Addison Moudry).
13:06 WIS.-EAU GOAL by WIS.-EAU Paige Kiani, goal number  for season.

Sewanee 7, Wis.-Eau Claire 2
-- SEWANEE Draw control by SEWANEE Ellen Lewis.
-- SEWANEE Turnover by SEWANEE Kennedy Harcourt (caused by Gabi Bullert).
12:43 WIS.-EAU Ground ball pickup by WIS.-EAU Bella Jones.
12:24 SEWANEE Clear attempt by SEWANEE good.
12:19 SEWANEE Shot by SEWANEE Marlin Price, SAVE Bella Jones
11:52 SEWANEE GOAL by SEWANEE Sally Whitehead, Assist by Kennedy Harcourt, goal number  for season.

Sewanee 8, Wis.-Eau Claire 2
-- SEWANEE Draw control by SEWANEE Ellen Lewis.
11:34 SEWANEE GOAL by SEWANEE Erika Bolcar, goal number  for season.

Sewanee 9, Wis.-Eau Claire 2
-- SEWANEE Draw control by SEWANEE Kennedy Harcourt.
10:41 SEWANEE GOAL by SEWANEE Elizabeth Muller, Assist by Sofia Bean, goal number  for season.

Sewanee 10, Wis.-Eau Claire 2
-- SEWANEE Draw control by SEWANEE Ellen Lewis.
-- SEWANEE Turnover by SEWANEE Marlin Price.
-- WIS.-EAU Turnover by WIS.-EAU Brianna Scanlon (caused by Erika Bolcar).
09:47 SEWANEE GOAL by SEWANEE Marlin Price, Assist by Ellen Lewis, goal number  for season.

Sewanee 11, Wis.-Eau Claire 2
09:47 WIS.-EAU Timeout by WIS.-EAU.
-- WIS.-EAU Draw control by WIS.-EAU Addison Moudry.
09:30 SEWANEE Green card (1:00) on SEWANEE Ellen Lewis.
09:09 WIS.-EAU Shot by WIS.-EAU Kenzie Phillips BLOCKED
-- WIS.-EAU Turnover by WIS.-EAU Kenzie Phillips (caused by Mallory Magee).
-- SEWANEE Turnover by SEWANEE Sofia Bean (caused by Addison Moudry).
-- WIS.-EAU Turnover by WIS.-EAU Reegan Werner (caused by Sally Whitehead).
08:20 WIS.-EAU Green card (1:00) on WIS.-EAU Reegan Werner.
-- SEWANEE Turnover by SEWANEE Ainsley Snell.
07:52 WIS.-EAU Ground ball pickup by WIS.-EAU Emma Tammi.
07:32 SEWANEE Green card (1:00) on SEWANEE Ainsley Snell.
07:14 WIS.-EAU Ground ball pickup by WIS.-EAU Brianna Scanlon.
-- WIS.-EAU Turnover by WIS.-EAU Paige Kiani.
06:59 SEWANEE Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Kennedy Harcourt.
06:51 SEWANEE Clear attempt by SEWANEE good.
06:46 SEWANEE GOAL by SEWANEE Marlin Price (MAN-DOWN), goal number  for season.

Sewanee 12, Wis.-Eau Claire 2
05:48 SEWANEE Green card (1:00) on SEWANEE Kennedy Harcourt.
-- WIS.-EAU Draw control by WIS.-EAU Team.
05:35 SEWANEE Green card (1:00) on SEWANEE Carolyn Ames.
05:09 WIS.-EAU Shot by WIS.-EAU Ellie Fisher, SAVE Emma Steffensen
04:32 WIS.-EAU Ground ball pickup by WIS.-EAU Ellie Fisher.
-- SEWANEE Foul on SEWANEE Ella Townsend.
04:11 WIS.-EAU Free position attempt for WIS.-EAU.
04:07 WIS.-EAU GOAL by WIS.-EAU Ellie Fisher (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number  for season.



Sewanee 12, Wis.-Eau Claire 3
-- SEWANEE Draw control by SEWANEE Alex Kelly.
-- SEWANEE Turnover by SEWANEE Kennedy Harcourt (caused by Grace Buesgens).
03:49 WIS.-EAU Ground ball pickup by WIS.-EAU Paige Kiani.
03:24 WIS.-EAU Ground ball pickup by WIS.-EAU Ellie Fisher.
-- SEWANEE Foul on SEWANEE Ainsley Snell.
03:14 WIS.-EAU Free position attempt for WIS.-EAU.
03:12 WIS.-EAU Ground ball pickup by WIS.-EAU Paige Kiani.
03:11 WIS.-EAU Shot by WIS.-EAU Paige Kiani, SAVE Emma Steffensen {free position shot}
02:58 SEWANEE Clear attempt by SEWANEE failed.
-- SEWANEE Turnover by SEWANEE Ainsley Snell (caused by Paige Kiani).
-- WIS.-EAU Turnover by WIS.-EAU Victoria Shea (caused by Kennedy Harcourt).
02:24 WIS.-EAU Ground ball pickup by WIS.-EAU Victoria Shea.
-- WIS.-EAU Turnover by WIS.-EAU Reegan Werner (caused by Ella Townsend).
02:02 SEWANEE Clear attempt by SEWANEE good.
01:48 SEWANEE GOAL by SEWANEE Carolyn Ames, goal number  for season.

Sewanee 13, Wis.-Eau Claire 3
-- WIS.-EAU Draw control by WIS.-EAU Grace Schmidt.
00:44 SEWANEE Green card (1:00) on SEWANEE Mallory Magee.
00:35 WIS.-EAU Green card (1:00) on WIS.-EAU Capri Meyer.
00:35 SEWANEE Green card (1:00) on SEWANEE Elizabeth Muller.
-- WIS.-EAU Turnover by WIS.-EAU Brynn Larson (caused by Helen Newcomb).
00:14 SEWANEE Clear attempt by SEWANEE failed.
-- SEWANEE Turnover by SEWANEE Molly Starkey (caused by Grace Schmidt).
-- WIS.-EAU Foul on WIS.-EAU Grace Schmidt.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- SEWANEE Draw control by SEWANEE Sofia Bean.
14:18 SEWANEE GOAL by SEWANEE Alexa Berg, Assist by Elizabeth Muller, goal number  for season.

Sewanee 14, Wis.-Eau Claire 3
-- SEWANEE Draw control by SEWANEE Sofia Bean.
12:35 SEWANEE GOAL by SEWANEE Sofia Bean, goal number  for season.

Sewanee 15, Wis.-Eau Claire 3
-- SEWANEE Draw control by SEWANEE Sally Whitehead.
11:19 WIS.-EAU Ground ball pickup by WIS.-EAU Paige Kiani.
10:59 WIS.-EAU Shot by WIS.-EAU Paige Kiani WIDE
10:53 WIS.-EAU Ground ball pickup by WIS.-EAU Ellie Fisher.
10:26 WIS.-EAU Shot by WIS.-EAU Paige Kiani BLOCKED
10:26 WIS.-EAU Yellow card (2:00) on WIS.-EAU Paige Kiani.
10:13 SEWANEE Clear attempt by SEWANEE good.
09:59 SEWANEE Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Stella Birk.
09:37 SEWANEE Shot by SEWANEE Ellen Lewis, SAVE Bella Jones
09:28 SEWANEE Yellow card (2:00) on SEWANEE Katherine Clark.
09:10 WIS.-EAU Ground ball pickup by WIS.-EAU Kenzie Phillips.
09:05 WIS.-EAU Clear attempt by WIS.-EAU failed.
-- WIS.-EAU Turnover by WIS.-EAU Kenzie Phillips (caused by Izzo Palmer).
08:56 SEWANEE Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Marlin Price.
08:42 WIS.-EAU Ground ball pickup by WIS.-EAU Bella Jones.
08:19 WIS.-EAU Clear attempt by WIS.-EAU good.
-- SEWANEE Foul on SEWANEE Helen Newcomb.
08:09 WIS.-EAU Free position attempt for WIS.-EAU.
07:45 WIS.-EAU GOAL by WIS.-EAU Grace Buesgens (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number  for season.

Sewanee 15, Wis.-Eau Claire 4
-- WIS.-EAU Draw control by WIS.-EAU Grace Schmidt.
06:39 WIS.-EAU GOAL by WIS.-EAU Paige Kiani, Assist by Brianna Scanlon, goal number  for season.

Sewanee 15, Wis.-Eau Claire 5
-- WIS.-EAU Draw control by WIS.-EAU Reegan Werner.
05:39 WIS.-EAU Ground ball pickup by WIS.-EAU Addison Moudry.
-- WIS.-EAU Turnover by WIS.-EAU Addison Moudry (caused by Sally Whitehead).
-- SEWANEE Turnover by SEWANEE Sally Whitehead (caused by Paige Kiani).
-- SEWANEE Turnover by SEWANEE Emma Steffensen (caused by Gabi Bullert).



04:20 WIS.-EAU Ground ball pickup by WIS.-EAU Gabi Bullert.
04:13 WIS.-EAU Shot by WIS.-EAU Grace Schmidt BLOCKED
03:43 SEWANEE Shot by SEWANEE Pearse Connell HIT POST
03:32 WIS.-EAU Clear attempt by WIS.-EAU good.
-- WIS.-EAU Turnover by WIS.-EAU Paige Kiani (caused by Katie Motes).
03:06 SEWANEE Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Emma Steffensen.
03:03 SEWANEE Clear attempt by SEWANEE good.
03:00 SEWANEE Shot by SEWANEE Carolyn Ames, SAVE Bella Jones
02:55 WIS.-EAU Clear attempt by WIS.-EAU good.
-- WIS.-EAU Turnover by WIS.-EAU Ellie Fisher (caused by Sally Whitehead).
02:04 SEWANEE Clear attempt by SEWANEE good.
01:07 SEWANEE GOAL by SEWANEE Marlin Price, goal number  for season.

Sewanee 16, Wis.-Eau Claire 5
-- SEWANEE Draw control by SEWANEE Carolyn Ames.
-- SEWANEE Turnover by SEWANEE Haley Price (caused by Gabi Bullert).
00:11 WIS.-EAU Ground ball pickup by WIS.-EAU Gabi Bullert.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 SEWANEE Lilly Jordan at goalie for SEWANEE.
14:53 WIS.-EAU Ground ball pickup by WIS.-EAU Capri Meyer.
14:47 WIS.-EAU Green card (1:00) on WIS.-EAU Capri Meyer.
14:33 SEWANEE Clear attempt by SEWANEE good.
-- SEWANEE Turnover by SEWANEE Alexa Berg.
14:15 WIS.-EAU Ground ball pickup by WIS.-EAU Gabi Bullert.
-- WIS.-EAU Turnover by WIS.-EAU Brianna Scanlon (caused by Pearse Connell).
13:46 SEWANEE GOAL by SEWANEE Erika Bolcar (MAN-UP), goal number  for season.

Sewanee 17, Wis.-Eau Claire 5
12:41 SEWANEE Green card (1:00) on SEWANEE Alex Kelly.
-- WIS.-EAU Draw control by WIS.-EAU Team.
12:30 WIS.-EAU GOAL by WIS.-EAU Addison Moudry (MAN-UP), Assist by Brianna Scanlon, goal number  for season.

Sewanee 17, Wis.-Eau Claire 6
-- WIS.-EAU Draw control by WIS.-EAU Grace Schmidt.
-- WIS.-EAU Turnover by WIS.-EAU Kenzie Phillips.
10:29 SEWANEE Clear attempt by SEWANEE failed.
-- SEWANEE Turnover by SEWANEE Izzo Palmer (caused by Reegan Werner).
10:02 WIS.-EAU Ground ball pickup by WIS.-EAU Reegan Werner.
09:58 WIS.-EAU GOAL by WIS.-EAU Reegan Werner, goal number  for season.

Sewanee 17, Wis.-Eau Claire 7
-- SEWANEE Draw control by SEWANEE Ellen Lewis.
-- SEWANEE Turnover by SEWANEE Alexa Berg (caused by Capri Meyer).
08:51 SEWANEE Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Katherine Clark.
-- SEWANEE Turnover by SEWANEE Erika Bolcar.
07:49 WIS.-EAU Ground ball pickup by WIS.-EAU Lizzy Schoknecht.
-- WIS.-EAU Turnover by WIS.-EAU Lizzy Schoknecht (caused by Kate Lasley).
07:23 WIS.-EAU Ground ball pickup by WIS.-EAU Emma Tammi.
07:07 WIS.-EAU Clear attempt by WIS.-EAU good.
06:51 WIS.-EAU Shot by WIS.-EAU Brynn Larson BLOCKED
06:51 WIS.-EAU Green card (1:00) on WIS.-EAU Paige Kiani.
06:36 SEWANEE Clear attempt by SEWANEE good.
06:29 SEWANEE Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Katherine Clark.
-- SEWANEE Turnover by SEWANEE Ellie Colella.
05:55 WIS.-EAU Clear attempt by WIS.-EAU good.
05:43 WIS.-EAU GOAL by WIS.-EAU Reegan Werner, goal number  for season.

Sewanee 17, Wis.-Eau Claire 8
-- WIS.-EAU Draw control by WIS.-EAU Victoria Shea.
-- WIS.-EAU Turnover by WIS.-EAU Reegan Werner.
05:02 SEWANEE Clear attempt by SEWANEE failed.
-- SEWANEE Turnover by SEWANEE Molly Starkey (caused by Grace Schmidt).
04:46 WIS.-EAU Shot by WIS.-EAU Grace Schmidt WIDE
04:40 SEWANEE Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Avery Walters.
-- SEWANEE Turnover by SEWANEE Ainsley Snell (caused by Grace Schmidt).



04:17 WIS.-EAU Ground ball pickup by WIS.-EAU Grace Schmidt.
04:00 SEWANEE Clear attempt by SEWANEE good.
03:43 SEWANEE Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Sam Shrader.
-- SEWANEE Turnover by SEWANEE Alexa Berg.
03:10 WIS.-EAU Clear attempt by WIS.-EAU good.
03:06 WIS.-EAU Ground ball pickup by WIS.-EAU Jess Stiller.
02:57 WIS.-EAU Shot by WIS.-EAU Reegan Werner, SAVE Lilly Jordan
02:43 WIS.-EAU Ground ball pickup by WIS.-EAU Reegan Werner.
02:31 WIS.-EAU Ground ball pickup by WIS.-EAU Capri Meyer.
02:27 WIS.-EAU Shot by WIS.-EAU Grace Schmidt WIDE
02:21 SEWANEE Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Avery Walters.
01:57 SEWANEE Clear attempt by SEWANEE good.
01:55 SEWANEE Ground ball pickup by SEWANEE Carolyn Ames.
01:34 SEWANEE GOAL by SEWANEE Molly Starkey, goal number  for season.

Sewanee 18, Wis.-Eau Claire 8
-- WIS.-EAU Draw control by WIS.-EAU Kenzie Phillips.
00:08 WIS.-EAU Ground ball pickup by WIS.-EAU Jess Stiller.
-- WIS.-EAU Turnover by WIS.-EAU Jess Stiller (caused by Avery Walters).


